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ident ification sign for commercial build
of
dent ial permise on the same side of the street,
100 feet distance on th

sone  and  1n

}\

lans submitted and identified as petitioner's Exhibits 1,

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BE.FORE THE

E/3 Reisterstown Road, 539" E

of the /1 of Chatsworth Avenue DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(135 Reisterstown Road)
Ath Election District

ird Councilmanic District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 9.2-143-A

135 East Main Street Ltd. Part.
Pet it ioner

AMENDED ORDER

WHERFAS, the Petitioner herein requested a varilance from Section

' o of the Baltimore County Jonhing Regulations (B.C.Z2.R.) to permlt an

ings to be located within 8% feet
an existing principal building and within 60 feet of an adjoining resi-
in lieu of the permitted
e opposite side of a t horoughfare from a residential
lieu of the required commercial zone, in accordance with the

2 and 3; and,

WHEREAS, by Order issued November 14, 1991, the relief requested

was granted, subject to restrictions;

Pot itioner requested a modification of Restriction 2

change the

orrespondence  dated December 4, 1991, Counsel for

of said Order to

word "Park" to "Center" and to include the commercial park logo

thereon, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 2 and 3;

ECounry this _g-

IT IS ORDERED by the Depuly zoning Commissioner for Ballimore

7t ,
' / day of December, 1991 that the Order issued November 14,

S% 1991 be AMENDED to modify Restriction 2 as follows:

"2y The relief granted herein is limited to one iden-
tification sign in accordance with that depicted on
Pet itioner's Exhibit 2 in the location shown on Peti-
t ioner's Exhibit 1. The subject sign shall contain
the MIE logo and the words "Reisterstown Business

Center" only and shall not be illuminated."

He also testified that in his

exiting from his driveway onto Main Street.

opinion the sign could be located towards the southern property line on

Main Street, closer to the Authorized Video Repairs, Inc. business. This,

f the adverse effects this sign

in his opinion, would help alleviate some ©

will have on his property.

of utmost concern to this Deputy Zoning Commissioner is whether

the proposed sign would, in fact, block Mr. Long's vision as he exits from

his driveway onto Main Street. [ find that the proposed sign will not

adversely affect Mr. Long's vision. One of the photographs submitted by

petitioner's in their Exhibit 3 is a picture locking south on Main Street

clearly depicting Mr. Long's house and the plywood where the sign is pro-

posed to be located. Judging from this picture, 1t appears that Mr. Long's

vision will not be impeded as he exits his driveway. Therefore, I find

that the proposed location of the sign will not adversely affect the safe-

ty of Mr. Long.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. Mclean V. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would

unreasonably prevent the use of the property for. a
permitted purpose OY render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial injgstice
to applicant as well as other property owners 1in the
distr&ct or whether a lesser relaxation Lhan that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and

public safety and welfare secured.
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I'T 19 FURTHFR ORDFERED that all other Lerms and conditions of the

order issued November 14, 1991 shall remain in full force and effect.
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TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deoputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

G. scott Barhight, Esquire
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. James 0. Loung
127 Main Streel, Relisterstown, Md. 21136

Ms., Jean F. Imm
107 New Avenue, Reisterstown, Md. 21136

Rev. Frederick Hanna
Reisterstown-Owings Mills-Glyndon Coordinating Council

P.O. Box 117, Reisterstown, Md. 21136

People's Counsel; File

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28
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(1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted,
such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.

and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe-

ty, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

'

Baltimore County this Zlfvﬁday of November, 1991 that the Petition for
Zoning Variance from Section 413.2.e of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an identification sign for commercial buildings
to be located within 85 feet of an existing principal building and within
60 feet of an adjoining residential premise on the same side of the street
in lieu of the permitted 100 feet distance on the opposite side of a thor-
oughfare from a residential zone in lieu of the required commercial zone,

in accordance with Petiticner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, sub-

ject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

2) The relief granted herein is limited to one iden-
tification sign in accordance with that depicted on
Petitioner's Exhibit 1 in the location shown on Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 2. The subject sign shall contain
the words "Reisterstown Business Park" only and shall
not be illuminated.
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE
F/S Reisterstown Road, 539' E
of the ¢/1 of Chatsworth Avenue DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{135 Reisterstown Road)
4th Flection District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ird Councilmanic District
Case No. 92-143-A
135 Fast Main Street Ltd. Part.
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein regquests a variance from Section 413.2.e of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an identifica-
tion sign for commercial buildings to be located within 85 feet of an
existing principal building and within 60 feet of an adjoining residential
premise on the same side of the street in lieu of the permitted 100 feet
distance on the opposite side of a thoroughfare from a residential zone in
lieu of the required commercial zone, all as more particularly described
on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Nancy Bruno, appeared, testified and was repre-
sented by G. Scott Barhight, Esquire. Alsc appearing on behalf of the
Petitioner was Bernt Petersen, Engineer, with G. W. Stephens, Jr. and
Associates, Inc. RAppearing as Protestants in the matter were James O.
Long and Jean E. Imm, nearby residents of the area. Submitting a letter
of opposition but not appearing at the hearing was Rev. Frederick Hanna as
Zoning Chairman on behalf of the Reisterstown-Owings Mills-Glyndon Coordi-
nating Council.

Testimony indicated that the subject property consists of 0.03
acres more or less, zoned B.L., and 1is located on the east side of
Reisterstown Rocad at the entrance to the Reisterstown Business Park.

Petitioner is desirous of erecting an identification sign in the location

3) when applying for the sign permit, the site plan
filed must reference this case and set forth and ad-
dress the restrictions of this Order.

Al e

shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 2 for a commercial complex. The proposed
sign will be constructed of red brick with white lettering in accordance
with that depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Petitioner submitted wvari-
ous photographs of identification signs around Baltimore County which
advertise other similar business centers. All parties were in agreement
that the proposed sign is both attractive and aesthetically pleasing. The
dispute, however, arose concerning the proposed location of the sign on
Petitioners' property.

The Petitioner testified that due to the panhandle driveway en-
trance to Petitioners' property and the fact that the subject sign must be
located on the panhandle, the proposed location was the only practical
site. Testimony indicated the proposed location will allow traffic travel-
1ing in a northerly direction on Reisterstown Road (otherwise known as
Main Street) adequate time to cbserve the sign and turn into the Petition-
er's property. Petitioner submitted photographs marked Petitioner's Exhib-
it 3 depicting the exact location of the proposed sign by a piece of ply-
wood being held by an individual. Testimony indicated that the proposed
sign will contain the wording "Reisterstown Business Park" and that no
other wording will be contained on the sign. Petitioner also testified
that the subject sign will be non-illuminated. Further, Petitioner's
expert witness, Bernt Petersen testified that the proposed locaticn of the
subject sign satisfies the technical requirements of Section 307 of the
B.C.Z.R.

IS James Long, the adjoining property owner, appeared and testified

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

in opposition to Petitioner's request. Mr. Long testified that while the
subject sign is attractive, the proposed location of the sign is cbjection-

able, He testified the sign at this location will block his vision when

. Baltimore County Government ~

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

November 14, 1397

G. Scott Barhight, Esquire
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

1AM A

Towson, Maryland 1204

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
E/S Reisterstown Road, 539' E of the ¢/l of Chatsworth Avenue
{135 East Main Street)
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
135 East Main Street Ltd. Part. - Petitioner
Case No. 92-143-A

Dear Mr. Barhight:

gnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

M) 1 Loen

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
‘ Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

%
U/File

41l Protestants
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Petition for Variance % e S

- ENGINFERS . ca d : '
to the Zonin Commissioner of Baltimore Count ©SH KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUNTE 100, TOWSON. MARYIAND 21204 G o . cBl!In orF
) ’ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /R | . PURLICATION

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and yzh'k}h is pescription of Sign Area on Land August 28, 1991 o ATE
destribed in the description and plat attached herelo and made a parl hereof, hereby petition for a e by 135 past Main Street :
: 413.2.e to permit an identification sign for commercial Limited Partnership. RTME SALTIMORE COUNTY

Variance from Section A413.2.e to permit ot o Marvi o . _
milgéggsavgig;igg'g gﬁ an existing principal building Beginning at a point South p8° 15" East 539 feet from the center line intersection ] : —— S | | b S m’.n t
r&8T 1al” -on” - ™

of Reisterstown Road and Chatsworth Avenue hed

e following courses and distances:

3 "h"’.u. » N4 .'.
o that

, said point being on the east right-of-way -
Posted for: ......... A TN L R e

Petitioaer: --.4-2-2?..é=.k£ﬁfga'&..éf ‘ & gf;'.m

of the Zoning Regulaiﬂgns ?fh e Yienl difficulty) | - North 79° 23' 56" East 40.0 feet “
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dithcufly A Pop ) ) . N :
The 328' panhandle driveway, the topography, the configuration of the o 2 - South 04° 21' 12" East 35.0 feet "/:(/;‘)""1:&_%“"[: -/L[;u -'n.a ._Jﬁ_g_@}_ﬁ__ﬁ____ 7Y ;‘; '
oroperty and the existing structures along Reisterstown Road all create conditions 3 - South 79° 23' 56" West 40.0 feet 1330 Dhen 3G W oloalean ther ooz yhke.
o T fn e ] -

which make it impossible to provide adequate signage for the business park without ) ' ) _ o =oe- =
e e oming. vasiance. 4 - North 04° 21' 12" west 35.0 feet to the point of peginning. 357 Jhiese SCcd T ' the second pudlication '
Containing 0.03 acrest of land. \ .l'.uh' on the .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulalions. ) . the thira pudlicati of e L) W

. ) : . on appearing on the —

) s ) - { thi
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posling, etc.. upon liling of this Posted by S

i i d rostrictions of
tition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations an
gt;ltimore County adopgled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
Number of Signst

1/We do solemuly declare and aflirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we
are the Jegal owneris) of the property
which is the subject of Lhis Petilion.
135 East Main Street
Limited Partnership THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR CONVEYANCE
OF LAND.

line of Reisterstown Road, thence th

B T s TR T SR Y -.‘w.- F—— I

TR TR e TR

By 3
,

Contract Purchaser/lessce: Legal Owner(s}:

(Type or P
NG

-

: Sl;;fnmr.e & ’ _ ' ’ -' s > b"- : - : N .
bt e L aches CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
AT n G

.. A e A jb\l\% .19_L

Signature : .
E Y B asions TOWSON, MD.,

Clty and State
Attoraey for Petitioner: c/o MIE Investment Compan LR . .
N ' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

G. t Barhight 5720 Executive Drive
i }
::bu a1t - published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published ‘ . |
: 0CT 1% 109 .

M --------------------- City and State 2 St & \
" : in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ____ successive

Nsmie, address and phone number of legal owner, con- e erstown - . \ q [ N
o weeks, the first publication appearing on 1B , (fl $19 . : ' ZUN l NG OtF ' CE
- v ) ' d

R e

tract purchaser of representative o be conlacted

G. Scott Barhight

City and Stale
832-2050
Attorney's Telephone No.: - oooommncnnma- Petitioner(s):
Address 125 Eas! Main Street
— 1 USE 0N Y O e are: Wednesds
Heari . Y.
Nov.&, 1991 at 10008 m THE JEFFERSONIAN,

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING  -1/2HR.4 5 +1HR.
" i an identi-
v.-:;\'ﬁb rercis buik-
n

AVAILABLE FOR HEARING
AT ED FILING _MON. /TUES./WED. - NEXT THWO MONTHS i s
At % ML Ao OTHER el g B
BAGE - DATE 4. © S ng 15 é F
! - .
2 e oug

REvIewED BY: L CAM
Publisher

T D e v T P~

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT,

Lo eyt P . [ PP of
new, mounted, size 18%65-1%".

356- 1 1 Asking $100 cach or best u“ . == = jg A’Z .L\

Excellent Busi pportunity

I
13

DNGWOOD GARDENS and
aware Muscum, Tucs.. ()ct. 29
hrysanthemum  Festival). Lunch
cluded. -iucky Llady Tours,
2-5825%.

BALTIMORE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
OFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATION

l BALTIMORE COUN .
50% CASH DISCOUNT BOARD OF LlouonTzlceuse &"Rg‘fﬁ;‘,m.wmm

I
GOMMISSIONER! WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
ON THAVEI. TOWSON, MAHVLANDSMN mrowsou mn.mf);im

| WORLDWIDE pon s . NOTICE OF HEARING

. NOTICE i3 hereby given i
Information $1 persons hEn: filed lppllmtlo”r::liuﬂ:. p:?m The Zoning C: insi of Bati !
CARLISLE(S) :ooc:nml:nl.oadl bnf wine and/or hquor st the County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and
stated: Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hoid &
P.O. Box 1256 Michoel 3 Greenbaum. Mack 4. Borey, MOTGC. b e 1ot ot e o e v
GI’OH, CA m g::nsz:rg of&:;o.n“ Ptace Gwma-nim_. iocated at 111 W. cn-upouoba.\muc in
1own Hoad, Suite 115, Boltimou' . MD 21208 Tmc-. u.' wmﬂms fosows:

Application for New Class A (oH Sale} Beer
. E/S Reistersiown Road, 33 (+-) of c/I South
. Ialtimore County Government

Wine and L9 License. AL LTy
(2:00 p.m.) 135 Easi Wain Street (Reisterstown Business

i
A /W R/ 1. HEARING UPON THE APPLICATIONS ABOVE Park Cener)
'] "
PASSOVERTRIPS | ULOstuouicbmaloios e o T @ .o coumy Government @ more County G @
Perameunt Hetel{ COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, TOWSON, Pannershg altimore County Governmen Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administraion Office of Zoning Administration Oflice of Zoning Administr.ition
and Development Management and Development Management and Development Management
IBINITRENT] |'|.ll|ni||_s-_ SO0ty

‘ ""‘:‘:‘-"""' MARYLANO ON: HEARING. WEDNESOAY. NOVEMBER 6, 1991
ﬁ . Procoedate C - MONOAY, OCTOBER 28, 1991 a11000am. E
Office of Planning & Zoning Office of Planning & Zoning

16-20, 19015 dupaid nights . .

Publisher: Varignhce %0 penmdt sn wdentficetion sign for
$2680 p.p.. dbi. occup. her: Northwest Star 710585 commarcial buildings. within 85 feet of an existing
PONCIpal Duing ang within 560 jpel of an adicining

Calsbralion- BOARD OF LYQUOR LICENSE ’ ;
Mow Yeor's COMMISSIONERS residantl premisos on the same side of the street

, Don30en 2, WBSduye/dnight | FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY INigu of Ihe requeed 100 leat o e
William B ! the opposite side of 8 from & resicen-
$350 p.p., dbl. occup. "'m'.:"“ Lm.wul i zone in bou Of the required commercial zone.
| thoroughéare Fi1 West Chesapeake Avenue

B R R

{E
s
i
?

Passaver Halldoy-Apsl 15-38, 10 Frank J. Wesolowski, Member Lawrance E. Schmiol " .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
HHET3353 Towson, MDD 21201 R 4354

1 6uye/ 0 nighia. Kosher Cuisne. o more Couty . . e

$840 p.p. ($04/day). Towson, MD 21204 C O AARRRRN Towson, MDY 21204

Everything included in shove .

pe. Lusury coach. immed. resery. HITPWANTED 1 Y October 29, 1991
Procesds 10 cherity. : ) 2N 9

Handicapped acceesibility. : DATE: /€ (CTOBER 4, 1991 C .

' OPY _ ' G. Scott Barhight, Esquire

ke

maliod upen requedl.
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

-¢ Towson, MD 21204
RE: 1Item No. 153, Case No. 92-143-A

cm Typ"t . 135 East Main Street Limited Partnership
The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by agthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Petitioner: 135 East Main Street

3USINVESS SERVICE

D ADDITIONAL Medical One P/T position (18 3/4 hrs./week) availablein | c/o MIE Tnvestment Company

D e s ' the Liberty Rd. area of W. Balto. Co. Some | ST20 Executive Drive County will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in Room 106 of the County Office

Catonsville, Maryland 21228 Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avemue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: Limited Prenshp

ce, Rose Associates at 6554211, e ) .
dentiality assured. flexibility with working hours. Must work one
FOR RENT evening per week. Must be organized, reliable, ATTN: EDWARD ST. JOHN

CASE NUMBER: 92-143-A Dear Mr. Barhight:

2R OPFICE” In Owings Mills and have a good telephone manner. Requires
RE: £/S Reisterstown Road, 539 (+-) of c/1 South Chatsworth

e Offices— Purm e or. | 900d typing skills. Must be able to type from e BONBER: 92-143-3 : _ South Chatowor

services, tciephone answering, | transcription. (Dictaphone). B/S Reisterstown Road, 539°(+-) of ¢/l South Chatsworth 135 East Fain Strect (Reistarsiom hum ness &)
g—Convenient  location-Dis- : / ’ - 4th Electiom District - 3rd Councilmanic

Court Bidg. 363-4100. 135 East Main Street (Reisterstown Busipess Park Center) Petitioner{s): 135 East Main Street Limited Partnership

. Please send resume to: 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmenic . HEARING: WEDNESDAY, WOVEMBER 6, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

INSTRECTE n\ Ms. C ira B Petitioner(s): 135 East Main Street Limited Partnership made aware of plans or problems with regard to the pro;aosed

ANO‘I—AI"L"BQ.E:_ ’lL levels. . - s e Phlldean’a Pamidann HEARING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. imProvementS that may have a bearing on this case.
. | | Enclosed are all comments submitted t
g Doltimore County Dear Petitioner{s): Variance to permit an identification sign for commercial buildings within 85 feet of an existing that offer or request information on yo::s ;f::ii:g[:. whe T?mbzgg igoﬁf
principal building and within 60 feet of an adjoining residestial premises oo the game zide of the street comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them

Zoning Comumisioner
in lieu of the required 100 feet, and to be located on the cpposite side of a thoroughfare fram a to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed

County Office Building.
County Office Bulding onse be advised that $ ?{Ll s due for adverti and of the above captioned residential zope in liew of the i red cial zooe. in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
ertising P 9 date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled

Iu“m'l Juu"‘ﬂ'“d 2:2M
pmx-t"

[

S “ .
t I‘\,J‘,._-|_,.
: uxso THIS FEE MUST BEPIIDAHDTHEMI]GSIGN&POS!SET(S)RETUR‘IEDCIMDAYOFMHELRIEOR‘!IEORM
Number snmno'rlssuz.mmmmsmnsmsmammmpmmmmormm. |
The. following comments are related only to the filing of future
/ zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

LB SO HEARIMG FEES FRICE
| process with this office.

e B T e g e 7 Ty e e g g T

1

Petition for Variance

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure that all

P e T RS T U  EY TRR TR

Please forward your cbeck via return mail to the Zoming Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks
o LZ[JHING‘ VARTANCE L fHEF) i A b1, 00 Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. It should have your case mmber noted thereon and be made CE e
‘ ' - ' ) payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to prevent delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or WIenc .
. . . . : : 10T s 179,00 your Order, immediate attemtion to this metter is suggested.
Lol DIAPIL OF OWREF: 1735 F . FMalir 51 : soning toner of
| paltimore County

-

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions Lhat
comply with all aspects of the =zoning regulations and petitions
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office

/ without the necessity of a review by Zoning personnel.
&zzﬁ&s? . 135 East Main Street Limited Partnership c/o MIE Investmest Companmy

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND G. Scott Barhight, Esq.

cc: G. Scott Barhight, Esq.
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Zoning Plans Advisory Committe Coments
Date:0ctober 29, 1991
Page 2

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they
are responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such
petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
commented on by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In tbe
event that the peition has not been filed correctly,. there 1is
always @& possibility that apother hearing will be required or the
Zoning Commissioner will deny the petition due to errors oOr

imcompleteness.

3) Attorneys andfor engineers who make appointments Fo file
petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the appo%ntment
without a 72 hour notice will be required Lo submit the
appropriate filing fee at the time future appointments are méde.
Failure %o keep these appointments without proper advance notice,
i.e. 72 hours, will result in the loss of filing fee.

ery trul ours, i
J/y ¥ ’,"y ¥ ; g P
ey . o s & .
%umﬁgfpﬁﬂvuﬁ,hﬁ ={2?Awﬁ
S E. DYER

Chairman )
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED: jw
Enclosures

135 East Main Street Limited Partnership
¢/0 MIE Investment Company

5720 Executive Drive

catonsville, MD 21228

ce:

.' Baltimore County Government '

700 East joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

OQCTCRER |

Arncld Jeblon

Rirector

roning Adninistraticn ana
Development Manauement

Bzltimore Ccunty CffLice Building
Towsecn, MD 21204

EF: Property Owner: 735 EAST MAIN STREET LIMITED PRTNP.
Location: #1235 FAST MAIN STREET
Item No.: 153 Zoninc Agenda: OCTOBER &, 1991

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your treguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Rureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comments at this time.

Fire Prevention Bureau

o

Noted &nd . : c/ (7 xkz/
REVIEVER: P! %%%%ggg__ Approv:d (;ﬂ>¢-bt].gi1§1@ ’Tef4e '
' X I oL

,spection Division

Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce
Towson, MD 21204 B87-3353

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

30th day of September, 1991.

ARNOLD JABLO
DIRECTOR

2.0 ,:Saaiﬁﬁu\qz
X

Received By:

et

Iy

PR

S ar Ajﬁggi,.
Chai R @

Zonihg Plans Advisory Committee

patitioner: 135 East Main Street

Petitioner's Attorney:G. Scott Barhight

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORREG®SPON DENOCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Directlor DATE: Uctober 16, 1981
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, T.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Cummittee Meeting
for October 8, 1881

The Developers Engincering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
Items 142, 144, 149, 150, 151, 152, 183, 157, and 1548,

For Item 145, a minor subdivision is processing now.
Our comments wWill be addressed through thal process.

For Item 146, see the County Review Group comments
dated August 12, 1981 for this site.

For Item 149, we have no comment on the garage
height variance. However, regarding the gWwimming pool,
+the road grade or horizontal allgument must be revised
a0 that no retaining wall s needed or that the wall
ig far enough away from the right-of-way such thatb
£ailure would not impact the right-uf-way.

‘ -

RUBERT W. BOWLING, F.E., Chief
Developers Engineeving Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 11,
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: 135 East Main Street Limited Partnership,
Item No. 153

Tn reference to the Petitioner's request, staff offers the
following comments:

This office does not oppose the proposed setbacks for the
identification sign. However, to mitigate the impact of the
reduced setback, staff recommends the sign be scaled down by
eliminating the portion of the sign that references general
office and warehouse information.

1f there should be any further gquestions or if this office
can provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long
in the Office of Plamning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/rdn
ITEM135/TXTROZ

LAW OFFICES
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET 500 COURT TOWERS SUITE 460

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21102 . £86 17TH STREET, NW
TELEPHONE 301-347.8700 210 WEST PENNS‘!LVANEA AVENUE WASHINGTON, D.C. 10006

TowsoN, MARYLAND 21204-4515 TELEPHONE 202-659-6600
301-832-2000

DIRECT NUMBER
301-832-2050

becember 4, 1991

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Timothy M. Kotroco, Esquire
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
Baltimore County Court House
400 washington Avenue, Room 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Zoning Variance
135 East Main Street Ltd. Partnership - Petitioner
Case No. 92-143-A

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Thank you for providing me with a copy of your decision
ren@e;ed in the above matter. This letter is to regquest a minor
mod%fécation of your Order within the thirty (30) day revisory
period.

Restriction No. 2 of your Order indicates that the sign may
only contain the following words "Reisterstown Business Park."
gince several of the exhibits contained different logos and
letterings, and since the Petitioner agreed to remove some of the
lettering shown on the Plat to Accompany the Petition, the
petitioner is concerned that they may not have been clear in
their regquest.

Oon behalf of the Petitioner, I respectfully request that the
Order be amended to permit the following words "Reisterstown
Business Center" with the "MIE" logo as shown on the Plat to
Accompany the Petition For Sign Variance. The effect of this
request is to permit the word "Center" in lieu of "park" and to
permit the "MIE" logo as shown on each of the sample sign
photographs entered as exhibits.

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: QOctober 23, 1991
My. Arnold Jablon, Director
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

SUBJECT: Z.A.C. Comnents
7.A.C, MEETING DATE: Octcber 8, 1991

ITEM NUMBER: 153

Please see the C.R.G. comments for this site.

e, 7 . - ]
ﬁinﬁuié ¥ /e;;MJéZ /J

Rahee J. Famili -
Traffic Enginecer 11

RJIF/1vd

November 6, 1991

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Buildling
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Reference: Case 92-143-A

Dear Sir:

My name is James O. Long and I _
Reisterstown, Maryland. g own the property at 127 Main St.

ident?i?gzt?gnyzignjoins tEe property in question for the proposed
T - ; want to go on record i .
Zoning request listed as case #92_143-A, as bElng OPPOSEd to this

I want the county to stay in the required limit now set - I do

not want any sign 60 feet from m i i i
Peot a8 zening e eires: y home in lieu of the required 100

Sixty feet will put this si
. gn at the corner of m rope i
giieziuldTg:szizgouE Eigck my house from sight comingyngrtg giymiize
et. o 1s proposed sign is way out of focu i
_ : s f
Street and Reisterstown Road in general. (Sign Size is 10 fegg gjl?3feetl

I can also, see this being a haza i i

! _ rd since the view comi
mzrgrlveway will be obstruc@eda(as of now a sharp curve is ;EguguEOOE
y s south of proposed zoning request and it is already dangerous to

enter Main Street). I 4 i : :
1 do have. 0 not need a giant sign blocking what view

g?e pgoperty on the South side of proposed driveway and sign, is

Mageas{ & commercial Yldeo repair shop with smaller signs faéin

1oé2tio;e§§étewgy Eagotfany identification sign be placed at tgis

. ad o eet from a residental premis Th

in question here has about ninety feet £ e o et s
_ . rontage on M

think adjustments can be made for everyone's genefitaln Street, so 1

1 would also, like to point out th
. . _ at the proposed locati i
g§5031te Franklin Mlddle Schoeol and on any given gay parents ;?vii
Rei§§e§2t§$gogi ghgldren stop here leaving the children to cross ¢
a etween two marked lines to enter sch
] ' : ool gr
This is at the exact location of proposed sign and I would gazzngi'see

Children dashin i ; . ;
traffic. g out from behind a billboard type sign into the

Thank vyou,

i o
/iﬂ” — f7 ;-

~~“James O. Long
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l@istefStown—-Owl&s Mills~ Glyndon
Coordinating Council

November 5, 1991

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

Reference: Case 92-143-A

NDear Sir:

At its repularly scheduled meeting last evening, the
Reisterstown-Owings Mills~Glvndon Coordinating Council voted
unanimously to oppose the granting of any waiver for the proposed
identification sign to be placed on the property for the
Reisterstown Business Park on Reisterstown Road.

The entrance to the property where the sign is to be
placed is directly across the street from Franklin Middle School
where the children cross going to and coming from school. It is
next to the residence of the Long family who have some concerns
about the sign. We share those concerns and for the safety and
welfare of the community request that you deny any waiver either
as to location or size of the proposed sign. We believe there
will be no damage to the owners if the county regulations are
strictly adhered to and hope that they will be good neighbors
and do so voluntarily.

While prior commitments prevent my being present for
the hearing on November 6th, | hope that you will allow tiis
letter to be made a part of the record and that it will adequately
voice our opposition to the requested waiver. Thank you for
vour kind cooperation.

Sincerely,
Vs
—-<’

The Rev. Frederick¥J. Hanna
Zoning Chairman
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